February 26, 2013
8:00 A.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

ISSUES HEARD:

WITNESSES:

HREV

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

Hearing Room A
ID# 9630

Chair, Rep. Barnhart
Vice-Chair, Rep. Berger
Vice-Chair, Rep. Bailey
Rep. Bentz

Rep. Conger

Rep. Davis

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Read

Rep. Vega Pederson

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Dae Baek, Economist

Christine Broniak, Economist

Nick Herrera, Committee Assistant

Public Hearing
HB 2889
HB 2904
HB 2735

Rep. Betty Komp

Torri Lynn, Director, Linn County Juvenile Department

Christina McMahan, Multnomah County

Kevin Hunking, Multnomah Education Service District

Jan McComb, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of
Education

Sam Ko, Education Specialist, Oregon Department of
Education

Michael Elliot, State School Fund Coordinator, Oregon
Department of Education

Mary Botkin, AFSCME

Dan Pippenger, General Manager, Port of Porland

Tom Gallagher, Columbia River Bar Pilots

Mike Tritone, Executive Director, Columbia River Steam Ship
Operators Association

Mark Landauer, Oregon Public Ports Association

Jon Greeley, NORPAC Foods

James Curry, Director of Government Affairs, Northwest Food
Processors Association

Judy Barron, General Manager, National Frozen Foods

Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties
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8:09:06 AM
8:09:08 AM
8:09:12 AM
8:09:15 AM
8:09:30 AM
8:10:14 AM
8:13:22 AM
8:13:41 AM
8:13:50 AM
8:14:00 AM
8:14:25 AM
8:15:11 AM
8:17:13 AM
8:17:42 AM
8:17:53 AM
8:18:05 AM
8:18:28 AM
8:18:39 AM
8:19:15 AM
8:21:44 AM
8:21:47 AM
8:23:11 AM
8:23:17 AM
8:23:22 AM
8:24:04 AM
8:24:45 AM
8:24:54 AM
8:25:13 AM
8:25:51 AM
8:26:10 AM
8:31:51 AM
8:31:52 AM
8:35:30 AM
8:40:16 AM
8:40:21 AM
8:40:55 AM
8:42:01 AM
8:42:20 AM
8:43:00 AM
8:43:10 AM

HREV

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Public Hearing on HB 2889

{Exhibit} A: HB 2889, SMS

Dae Baek, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Rep. Komp

{Exhibit} B: Rep. Komp Testimony

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz

Rep. Komp

Rep. Bentz

Rep. Komp

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Komp

Rep. Gelser

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Gelser

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Conger

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Komp

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Komp

Chair Barnhart

Torri Lynn, Director, Linn County Juvenile Department
Christina McMahan, Multnomah County
Kevin Hunking, Multhomah Education Service District
{Exhibit} C: OJDDA Testimony

{Exhibit} D: Life Inside Book

Lynn

McMahan

{Exhibit} E: McMahan Testimony

Hunking

Chair Barnhart

Vice-Chair Berger

McMahan

Vice-Chair Berger

Lynn

Chair Barnhart

Lynn
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8:43:13 AM
8:43:26 AM
8:43:30 AM
8:43:35 AM
8:43:40 AM
8:43:45 AM
8:44:07 AM
8:44:24 AM
8:44:45 AM
8:45:12 AM
8:46:35 AM
8:46:45 AM
8:46:51 AM

Chair Barnhart

Lynn

Chair Barnhart

Lynn

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Gelser

McMahan

Rep. Gelser

McMahan

Chair Barnhart

Jan McComb, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of Education
Sam Ko, Education Specialist, Oregon Department of Education
Michael Elliot, State School Fund Coordinator, Oregon Department of

8:47:34 AM
8:49:17 AM
8:50:09 AM
8:50:55 AM
8:51:32 AM
8:52:39 AM
8:52:55 AM
8:53:25 AM
8:54:00 AM
8:54:46 AM
8:55:30 AM
8:56:38 AM
8:57:37 AM
8:57:50 AM
8:57:57 AM
8:59:48 AM
9:01:00 AM
9:01:10 AM
9:02:17 AM
9:04:02 AM
9:06:05 AM
9:09:00 AM
9:10:00 AM
9:10:30 AM
9:10:33 AM
9:11:36 AM
9:11:50 AM
9:12:02 AM
9:12:18 AM
9:12:35 AM
9:12:56 AM
9:13:42 AM
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Education

McComb

Rep. Gelser

Elliot

Rep. Gelser

Ko

Rep. Gelser

Ko

Rep. Gelser

Elliot

Rep. Gelser

Ko

Vice-Chair Berger

Ko

Vice-Chair Berger

Ko

Rep. Gelser

McComb

Elliot

Ko

Chair Barnhart

Mary Botkin, AFSCME
Rep. Gelser

Botkin

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Davis

Chair Barnhart

Botkin

Chair Barnhart

Public Hearing on HB 2904
{Exhibit} F: HB 2904, SMS
Christine Broniak, Economist
Chair Barnhart
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9:14:15 AM
9:16:35 AM

9:17:50 AM
9:18:35 AM
9:19:05 AM
9:19:44 AM
9:20:00 AM
9:20:16 AM
9:20:37 AM
9:20:57 AM
9:21:19 AM
9:21:22 AM
9:21:58 AM
9:22:21 AM
9:22:47 AM
9:23:15 AM
9:24:01 AM
9:24:17 AM
9:24:19 AM
9:24:33 AM
9:25:02 AM
9:25:35 AM

9:26:01 AM
9:30:45 AM
9:32:15 AM
9:36:05 AM
9:36:10 AM
9:36:17 AM
9:37:23 AM
9:40:17 AM
9:40:51 AM
9:41:53 AM
9:44:17 AM
9:44:19 AM
9:45:51 AM
9:46:15 AM
9:46:45 AM
9:48:07 AM
9:49:16 AM
9:50:03 AM
9:50:59 AM

Dan Pippenger, General Manager, Port of Portland
Michael Titone, Executive Director, Columbia River Steam Ship Operators
Association

Tom Gallagher, Columbia River Bar Pilots

Chair Barnhart

Pippenger

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Vega Pederson

Pippenger

Titone

Broniak

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Conger

Pippenger

Rep. Conger

Chair Barnhart

Mark Landauer, Oregon Public Ports Association
Chair Barnhart

Public Hearing on HB 2735

Broniak

{Exhibit} G: HB 2735, SMS

Chair Barnhart

James Curry, Director of Government Affairs, Northwest Food Processors
Association

{Exhibit} H: NWFPA Testimony

Jon Greeley, Chief Financial Officer, NORPAC Foods
Judy Barron, General Manager, National Frozen Foods
Chair Barnhart

Rep. Davis

Curry

Rep. Conger

Chair Barnhart

Curry

Vice-Chair Berger

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz

Chair Barnhart

Gill Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties

Chair Barnhart

Riddell

Vice-Chair Berger

Chair Barnhart

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Barnhart
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EXHIBITS

HREV
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8:09:15 AM
8:13:22 AM
8:25:13 AM
8:25:51 AM
8:31:52 AM
9:12:35 AM
9:24:33 AM
9:26:01 AM
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{Exhibit} A:
{Exhibit} B:
{Exhibit} C:
{Exhibit} D:
{Exhibit} E:
{Exhibit} F:
{Exhibit} G:
{Exhibit} H:

HB 2889, SMS

Rep. Komp Testimony
OJDDA Testimony
Life Inside Book
McMahan Testimony
HB 2904, SMS

HB 2735, SMS
NWFPA Testimony
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